WFBS SERIES | WayFlex Square Ba�e Slim Downlights
DATE PROJECT TYPE
CATALOG NO.
REV1023
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
©2023 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
P1
1. Approximate lumen output based on 3000K performance; see photometric test results for additional information

P2
Example Order: WFBS4-SW5C12D MW
ORDERING INFORMATION
Driver/Dimming
12D - 120V TRIAC  Dimming
(Forward/Reverse Phase)
Finish
MW - Matte White
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
WFBS*TI-NK
Trim Size
WFBS4TI - 4-Inch Square
 Trim Insert
WFBS6TI - 6-Inch Square
 Trim Insert
Finish
B - Black
BZ - Bronze
NK - Brushed Nickel
TRIM INSERTS
DRIVER / JUNCTION BOX EXTENSION CABLES
Extension Cable
WFEC - Driver / Junction Box
Extension Cables
Length
6 - 6 Foot
10 - 10 Foot
20 - 20 Foot
WFBS SERIES | WayFlex Square Ba�e Slim Downlights
DATE PROJECT TYPE
CATALOG NO.
P3
• The WayFlex Square Baffle Slim Downlights are available in 4-
and 6-Inch squares
• Direct mount downlighting solution that does not require an
existing Housing or Junction Box
• Delivering up to 1200 lumens, the WayFlex Series is well suited
for most commercial and residential applications
• Regressed lens with baffle providing less glare and improved
visual comfort
• Field selectable color temperature
Construction
• IC-Rated, die-cast Aluminum Housing, Matte White painted finish
• Diffuse Polycarbonate Lens provides soft even illumination
across the light emitting surface
• Remote Driver (Junction Box) is constructed of Galvanized Steel
and comes with two (2) conduit pry-outs
• Includes Poke-in Quick Wiring Connectors for easy installation
• Closed cell gasket included for use in Wet Location environments
or when restrictive airflow is needed
Performance Summary
• Field selectable color temperature from 2700K, 3000K, 3500K,
4000K and 5000K; selector switch located on the Driver/
Junction Box Housing for easy selection prior to installation
• Light engine consists of 90+ CRI LEDs with R9>50 and color
accuracy within 4 SDCM
• 120V TRIAC (forward / reverse phase) dimmable driver from
100% - 10%, compatible with standard incandescent dimmers
(see Dimmer Compatibility List below)
• Meets Class A sound rating
• Edge-Lit Optical System including light guide and diffusion lens
provides a smooth, uniform wide beam distribution.
PRODUCT DETAILS
COMPATIBLE DIMMERS
Supplier Series Model No. Type Range